

Ref: ITL/SE/2024-25/01

Date: April 03, 2024

Τo,

The Manager,	The Manager
Corporate Relation Department	Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor; Plot No. C/1
Dalal Street, Fort	G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400001.	Mumbai – 400051

BSE Scrip Code: 532326

Symbol: NSE – INTENTECH;

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 received from Promoters of the Company for the year ended on 31st March 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Intense Technologies Limited

PODUGU Digitally signed by PODUGU PRATYUSHA PRATYUSHA Date: 2024.04.03 17:44:27 +05'30'

Pratyusha Podugu Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





Intense Technologies Limited

A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad – 500 009. Telangana, India T : +91 40 44558585 F : +91 40 27819040 E : info@in10stech.com CIN – L30007TG1990PLC011510 Our Global Offices : Dubai | Florida | London | Singapore

CHIDELLA KRISHNA SHASTRI Telangana

Date: April 3, 2024

To,

•	Dalal Street, Fort	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor; Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Comple	And and a second s
---	--------------------	--	--

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (Substantial acquisition of shares & Takeover)

Symbol: INTENTECH;

Dear Sir / Madam,

Regulations, 2011

Scrip Code: 532326

With reference to the above captioned subject, we Promoters/Promoters group/PAC (Person acting in concert) of the Company hereby declare that we hold 48,60,485 (20.71%) shares of Intense Technologies Limited as on March 31, 2024, and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly during the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

We further confirm that as on March 31, 2024 a nil number of shares of the company are encumbered or pledged by us.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

KRISHNA SHASTRI CHIDELLA CHIDELLA Date: 2024.04.03 Date: 2024.03 Date: 2

Chidella Krishna Shastri Managing Director and Promoter (For and on behalf of other Promoters)